
DIVISION A DIVISION B

TIMNATH KINARD
WEBBER WELLINGTON
BOLTZ LESHER
LINCOLN BLEVINS
CLP PRESTON

Week # Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

3:15PM Webber CLP Webber MS
3:15PM Boltz Lincoln Boltz MS
3:15PM Wellington Preston Wellington MHS
3:15PM Lesher Blevins Lesher MS
4:00PM Timnath Kinard Timnath MHS

3:15PM Lincoln Webber Lincoln MS
3:15PM Preston Kinard Preston MS
3:15PM Blevins Wellington Blevins MS
3:30PM CLP Timnath CLP MS
3:15PM Boltz Lesher Boltz MS

4:00PM Timnath Lincoln Timnath MHS
3:30PM Kinard Blevins Kinard MS
3:15PM Wellington Lesher Wellington MHS
3:15PM Webber Boltz Webber MS
3:30PM CLP Preston CLP MS

3:15PM Preston Lesher Preston MS
4:00PM Timnath Webber Timnath MHS
3:30PM CLP Boltz CLP MS
3:30PM Kinard Wellington Kinard MS
3:15PM Lincoln Blevins Lincoln MS

3:15PM Boltz Timnath Boltz MS
3:15PM Lincoln CLP Lincoln MS
3:15PM Lesher Kinard Lesher MS
3:15PM Blevins Preston Blevins MS
3:15PM Webber Wellington Webber MS

6 10/1 or 10/2TBD High Seed

7 10/8 or 10/9TBD High Seed or PSD Stadium

5

Twitter: @PSD_Athletics
psdathleticsofficial

Second Round- District Championship Bracket

8/27/2024

8/28/2024

Preseason Camp 8/1/24-8/14/24 
(Can Issue Helmets)                                                                         
First Practice 8/15/24                                                                                                                             
(year 1 of 2-year cycle)

2
9/3/2024

9/4/2024

3

VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 
2024-2025 PSD Middle School League

Poudre School District Athletics

9/10/2024

9/11/2024

First Round- District Championship Bracket

9/24/2024

9/25/2024

4
9/17/2024

9/18/2024

1




